NOVEMBER 19, 2013

VIA EMAIL

To: The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11 District City of Los Angeles

Mar Vista mike.bonin@Ilacity.org
Community Council The Honorable Eaul Koretz, Councilmember, 5% District, City of Los Angeles
Web: www.MarVista.org paul.koretz@lacity.org
P.O. Box 66871
Mar Vista, CA 90066 Cc: Len Nguyen, Field Deputy, CD11 len.nguyen@I|acity.org
Info@maryista.org Tricia Keane, Planning Director tricia.keane@lacity.org
Officers 2012-2013 J_ay Greenstgm, Chllef Field Deputy West Los Angeles Field Office
Chair jay.greenstein@lacity.org
Sharon Commins
smcommins@marvista.org Re: DIGITAL BILLBOARDS SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
1* Vice Chair
Bill Koontz

billk@marvista.org

2" Vice Chair
Yvette Molinaro
yvette.molinaro@marvista.org

Dear Councilmembers:

Secretary At the regularly scheduled meeting held November 12, 2013, The Mar Vista
__Bill Duckett Community Council approved the following policy motion by unanimous vote:
bduckett@marvista,org
Treasurer
Bill Scheding MVCC moves to advise the elected officials that any potential
wis@MarVista.org settlement agreement by and between the City of Los Angeles and any
i il o il agiiars and all outdoor media companies with regards to any type of billboards
2012-2013 should be vetted for a minimum of 90 days to all neighborhood

councils, Alliances and HOA's prior to council taking action.
Zone Directors
Zone 1
Ken Alpern
Zone 2
Bill Koontz
Zone 3
Kate Anderson
Zone 4

Michael Mill
- az?nelsman Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter,

Michelle Krupkin
Zone 6
Valerie Davidson Sharon Commins, Chair
ft-targe Pirectors Mar Vista Community Council

Sharon Commins : :
Bill Duckett smcommins@marvista.org

Yvette Molinaro
Mitchell Rishe
Melissa Stoller
Bill Scheding

Community Director
John Kuchta
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